

Piggott - Water System Improvements - Line Relocation (#10177650)
Owner: City of Piggott
Solicitor: Civil Engineering Associates - Jonesboro
05/19/2026 10:00 AM CDT

						Engineer Estimate		LOW BIDDER		Peyton Hill Excavating		Shannon Kee Construction, LLC.		NEA Construction	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	1	Furnish & Install 6" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC Water Line	L.F.	3198	\$40.00	\$127,920.00	\$28.00	\$89,544.00	\$33.50	\$107,133.00	\$40.00	\$127,920.00	\$35.00	\$111,930.00
	2	2	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC Water Line	L.F.	298	\$30.00	\$8,940.00	\$20.00	\$5,960.00	\$29.00	\$8,642.00	\$40.00	\$11,920.00	\$28.00	\$8,344.00
	3	3	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Encasement Bore w/2" PVC Carrier Pipe	L.F.	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00
	4	4	Furnish & Install 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Including Wet-Tap)	Ea	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00
	5	5	Furnish & Install 2" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	6	6	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00
	7	7	Furnish & Install Standard Blow-Off Assembly	Ea	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	8	8	Tie-In to Existing 6" Water Line	Ea	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
	9	9	Tie-In to Existing 2" Water Line w/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
	10	10	Tie-In to Existing 1" Water Line	Ea	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	11	11	Reconnect Same Side Water Service	Ea	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00
	12	12	Reconnect Opposite Side Water Service	Ea	12	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
	13	13	Reconnect 1" Same Side Water Service	Ea	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
	14	14	Reconnect 2" Same Side Water Service	Ea	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	15	15	Furnish & Install 4" Meter Vault and Reconnect to Existing 4" Service	Ea	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
	16	16	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Water Line	Ea	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
	17	17	Cut & Cap Existing 3" Water Line	Ea	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	18	18	Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	19	19	Asphalt Surface Repair	L.F.	356	\$45.00	\$16,020.00	\$25.00	\$8,900.00	\$67.00	\$23,852.00	\$29.00	\$10,324.00	\$95.00	\$33,820.00
	20	20	Concrete Surface Repair	L.F.	65	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$56.00	\$3,640.00	\$46.00	\$2,990.00	\$600.00	\$39,000.00
	21	21	Gravel Surface Repair	L.F.	366	\$25.00	\$9,150.00	\$12.00	\$4,392.00	\$33.00	\$12,078.00	\$18.00	\$6,588.00	\$7.50	\$2,745.00
	22	22	Contractor Trench & Excavation Safety System	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$350,205.00		\$197,646.00		\$297,395.00		\$313,542.00		\$357,014.00	
Deductive Alternate #1															
	23	23	Deduct Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant	Ea	-1	\$1,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$500.00	(\$500.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$450.00	(\$450.00)
Base Bid Total Less Deductive Alternate #1:						\$348,705.00		\$197,146.00		* \$294,895.00		\$311,042.00		\$356,564.00	

						Hessling Construction Inc.		Persons & Son, Inc.		Alliance Contractors, Inc. PB		Premier Facilities Group	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoFM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1	1	Furnish & Install 6" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC Water Line	L.F.	3198	\$34.90	\$111,610.20	\$38.00	\$121,524.00	\$50.00	\$159,900.00	\$72.16	\$230,767.68
	2	2	Furnish & Install 4" SDR-21, CL-200, PVC Water Line	L.F.	298	\$35.57	\$10,599.86	\$98.00	\$29,204.00	\$48.00	\$14,304.00	\$20.47	\$6,100.06
	3	3	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Encasement Bore w/2" PVC Carrier Pipe	L.F.	65	\$869.00	\$56,485.00	\$126.00	\$8,190.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$117.72	\$7,651.80
	4	4	Furnish & Install 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Including Wet-Tap)	Ea	4	\$6,070.05	\$24,280.20	\$8,663.00	\$34,652.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,468.36	\$17,873.44
	5	5	Furnish & Install 2" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$2,966.60	\$2,966.60	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,382.00	\$3,382.00
	6	6	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	Ea	3	\$9,820.58	\$29,461.74	\$9,463.00	\$28,389.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,951.11	\$26,853.33
	7	7	Furnish & Install Standard Blow-Off Assembly	Ea	1	\$4,381.22	\$4,381.22	\$826.00	\$826.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,637.21	\$3,637.21
	8	8	Tie-In to Existing 6" Water Line	Ea	4	\$3,660.08	\$14,640.32	\$3,282.00	\$13,128.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00
	9	9	Tie-In to Existing 2" Water Line w/2" Gate Valve & Valve Box	Ea	4	\$2,936.57	\$11,746.28	\$4,566.00	\$18,264.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,334.45	\$13,337.80
	10	10	Tie-In to Existing 1" Water Line	Ea	2	\$1,612.37	\$3,224.74	\$1,284.00	\$2,568.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,283.00	\$2,566.00
	11	11	Reconnect Same Side Water Service	Ea	13	\$1,098.36	\$14,278.68	\$1,046.00	\$13,598.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,109.11	\$27,418.43
	12	12	Reconnect Opposite Side Water Service	Ea	12	\$1,531.28	\$18,375.36	\$2,048.00	\$24,576.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,999.40	\$23,992.80
	13	13	Reconnect 1" Same Side Water Service	Ea	2	\$1,328.78	\$2,657.56	\$1,018.00	\$2,036.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	14	14	Reconnect 2" Same Side Water Service	Ea	1	\$1,695.59	\$1,695.59	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	15	15	Furnish & Install 4" Meter Vault and Reconnect to Existing 4" Service	Ea	1	\$24,167.58	\$24,167.58	\$5,718.00	\$5,718.00	\$23,551.00	\$23,551.00	\$14,026.21	\$14,026.21
	16	16	Cut & Cap Existing 6" Water Line	Ea	3	\$1,185.05	\$3,555.15	\$2,370.00	\$7,110.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,645.81	\$7,937.43
	17	17	Cut & Cap Existing 3" Water Line	Ea	1	\$1,451.33	\$1,451.33	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,140.42	\$2,140.42
	18	18	Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant	Ea	1	\$1,475.62	\$1,475.62	\$1,014.00	\$1,014.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	19	19	Asphalt Surface Repair	L.F.	356	\$31.50	\$11,214.00	\$95.00	\$33,820.00	\$95.00	\$33,820.00	\$50.00	\$17,800.00
	20	20	Concrete Surface Repair	L.F.	65	\$55.14	\$3,584.10	\$227.00	\$14,755.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$30.76	\$1,999.40
	21	21	Gravel Surface Repair	L.F.	366	\$15.11	\$5,530.26	\$26.00	\$9,516.00	\$50.00	\$18,300.00	\$8.19	\$2,997.54
	22	22	Contractor Trench & Excavation Safety System	LS	1	\$4,226.75	\$4,226.75	\$13,766.00	\$13,766.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
						\$361,608.14		\$387,484.00		\$399,250.00		\$421,982.55	
Deductive Alternate #1													
	23	23	Deduct Remove & Dispose of Existing Fire Hydrant	Ea	-1	\$1,475.62	(\$1,475.62)	\$1,014.00	(\$1,014.00)	\$850.00	(\$850.00)	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)
Base Bid Total:						\$360,132.52		* \$386,470.00		\$398,400.00		\$419,482.55	

* Denotes error corrected by CEA

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC


 John S. Selig, P.E.
 Member

